

Govt. of Assam

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: BINESWAR BRAHMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Kokrajhar - 783370

Phone & Fax: 03661 277105 email: bbeckokrajhar@gmail.com

No. BBEC/Koj/Admission/20/2011/

NOTICE

This is hereby informed to the students of Bineswar Brahma Engineering College, Kokrajhar that the offline classes of all odd semester B. Tech will be started regularly from 1st October, 2021 as per the Govt. Order, Education department, Govt. of Assam, vide order No. ASE.01/2020/Pt.-II/169 Dated, Dispur, the 28th September 2021. Therefore all the Head of the Department are hereby informed to arrange accordingly. Students are asked to present the classes.

Principal Bineswar Brahma Engineering College Kokrajhar

Date: 29/09/2021

Principal Bineswar Brahma Engineering College Kokrajhar

Date: 29/09/2021

Memo No. BBEC/Koj/Admission/20/ 2011/ Copy to:-

- 1) The HOD, ChE, EE, ME, CE, Phy, Chy, Maths, HSS Department, BBEC, Kokrajhar for kind information and necessary action.
- 2) The Academic-in-Charge, BBEC, Kokrajhar for kind information and necessary action.
- 3) Office copy.

Principal Bineswar Brahma Engineering College Kokrajhar